

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1672/2012

MANUELA FARIA ROADRIGUES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal on
respondent No.1 is complete.

Respondent No.2 is well represented.

None of the parties have filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme
Court Rules, 2013.

The appeal now be processed to be listed before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar