

~ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2016, I.A. No.3/2016 & I.A. No.4/2016

In

Civil Appeal No.1672/2012

MANUELA FARIA ROADRIGUES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
setting aside an abatement)

Date : 11/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in preferring the application for substitution  
to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of the  
deceased petitioner is condoned. The application for  
substitution is allowed.

The heirs and legal representatives, as mentioned in  
paragraph No.4 of the application, are substituted in place  
of the deceased petitioner. The Cause Title be amended  
accordingly and the Registry to proceed accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master